19 LC 117 1203

House Resolution 750

By: Representative Kausche of the 50th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Ridhi Choragudi on the Girl Scout Gold Award, Girl Scouts'
- 2 highest honor; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, as a recipient of Girl Scouts' highest honor, you have distinguished yourself as
- 4 a leader willing to go the extra mile for what you believe in; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Gold Award represents your leadership, creativity, and commitment to
- 6 making a lasting impact on this world; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the skills and values you have developed through Girl Scouting are helping you
- 8 make the world a better place; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the founder of the Girl Scouts of the USA, Juliette Gordon Low, believed in the
- 10 potential of all girls to foster their creativity, character, individual growth, and
- self-sufficiency. In doing so, Low established a global movement that has changed the world,
- 12 and you are part of that change; and
- 13 WHEREAS, since 1980, the Gold Award has inspired girls to find the greatness inside
- 14 themselves and share their ideas and passions with their communities.
- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 16 the members of this body commend Ridhi Choragudi on helping shape the future of our
- 17 community through their leadership as a Girl Scout Gold Award recipient.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Ridhi
- 20 Choragudi.